RESOLUTION NO
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS APPROVING THE 2022/2023 HOTEL/MOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND AGREEMENTS
WHEREAS, the City of Mansfield collects a local hotel occupancy tax as authorized by Section 351 of the Texas Tax Code; and,
WHEREAS, the City expends the funds collected for the purpose of advertising and encouraging the growth of tourism and convention activity in the City as outlined in Title III, Chapter 38 – Hotel Occupancy Tax, Section 38.15 of the Mansfield Code of Ordinances; and,
WHEREAS , the City receives applications yearly for the possible allocation of Hotel/Motel Occupancy Tax Funds from various organizations throughout the city; and,
WHEREAS , the Hotel/Motel Occupancy Tax Fund and Allocation Subcommittee met to review all the applications received and discuss potential allocations; and,
WHEREAS, on August 22, 2022, the Hotel/Motel Occupancy Tax Fund and Allocations Subcommittee made a recommendation to the City Council with regards to the allocations for the applications received which the City Council unanimously accepted the recommendations.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT:
SECTION 1.
The City Council of the City of Mansfield, Texas authorizes the approval of the 2022/2023 Hotel/Motel Occupancy Tax Fund Agreements as shown in "Exhibit A"
SECTION 2.
This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 26^{TH} DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2022.
Michael Evans, Mayor ATTEST:
Susana Marin, City Secretary